D
C
-
D
C
Specification
30 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range

Application Notes
Weight: 0.11 lbs (48 g)
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(1)
Efficiency
Max Capacitive
Load
Model
NumberNo Load Full Load
9-18 VDC
3.3 VDC 5.50 A 30 mA 1.87 A 83% 15000 µF JCL3012S3V3†^
5.0 VDC 5.00 A 30 mA 2.48 A 86% 10000 µF JCL3012S05†^
12.0 VDC 2.50 A 30 mA 2.84 A 90% 2200 µF JCL3012S12†^
15.0 VDC 2.00 A 30 mA 2.84 A 90% 1000 µF JCL3012S15†^
±12.0 VDC ±1.25 A 30 mA 2.84 A 90% ±1000 µF JCL3012D12†^
±15.0 VDC ±1.00 A 30 mA 2.84 A 90% ±680 µF JCL3012D15†^
18-36 VDC
3.3 VDC 5.50 A 25 mA 0.92 A 84% 15000 µF JCL3024S3V3†^
5.0 VDC 5.00 A 25 mA 1.23 A 87% 10000 µF JCL3024S05†^
12.0 VDC 2.50 A 25 mA 1.40 A 91% 2200 µF JCL3024S12†^
15.0 VDC 2.00 A 25 mA 1.40 A 91% 1000 µF JCL3024S15†^
±12.0 VDC ±1.25 A 25 mA 1.40 A 91% ±1000 µF JCL3024D12†^
±15.0 VDC ±1.00 A 25 mA 1.40 A 91% ±680 µF JCL3024D15†^
36-75 VDC
3.3 VDC 5.50 A 20 mA 0.46 A 84% 15000 µF JCL3048S3V3†^
5.0 VDC 5.00 A 20 mA 0.61 A 87% 10000 µF JCL3048S05†^
12.0 VDC 2.50 A 20 mA 0.70 A 91% 2200 µF JCL3048S12†^
15.0 VDC 2.00 A 20 mA 0.70 A 91% 1000 µF JCL3048S15†^
±12.0 VDC ±1.25 A 20 mA 0.71 A 91% ±1000 µF JCL3048D12†^
±15.0 VDC ±1.00 A 20 mA 0.71 A 91% ±680 µF JCL3048D15†^
-40 -20 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
20
40
60